MaineDOT Prequalified Consultants (Firm Name)

Firm Name Service#  Service Description Prequal Expires
ABB Inc.
205.00 Naval Architecture Planning & Design 2025 DW-RFQ
603.20 Marine Facilities Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Acadia Civil Works'
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
Acorn Engineering, Inc.’
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA  606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
Advance Testing Company, Inc.
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ
AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 102.60 Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation 2029 DW-RFQ
103.00 Mobility Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
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106.30 Marine Services Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.10 Architectural Historian 2025 DW-RFQ
504.20 Cultural Resource Management Services [Section 4(f) of the Department 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 609.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Construction Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Al Engineers, Inc.
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA  606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
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AKREF, Inc.
103.40 Transportation Noise Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
American Engineering Testing, Inc.
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ
Ames Associates, LLC"
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
Amy E. Hughes'
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
Appledore Marine Engineering, LLC
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Applied Pavement Technology, Inc.
102.20 Planning Data-Pavement Management Data 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
112.00 Pavement Management Technical Support 2025 DW-RFQ
Arcadis, A California Partnership
102.60 Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation 2029 DW-RFQ
105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
Arup USA, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
104.20 Innovative Technology Deployment (ITD) Program 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.30 Marine Services Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
ATANE Engineers, P.C.
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Aviest Engineering, LLC"
114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
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601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Bangor Area Comprehensive Transportation System®
GCA 102.60 Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation 2029 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Barton & Loguidice, LLC
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Basalt International, Inc.
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC
501.00 Environmental Health & Safety Consultation 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Belle M Crane
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
BETA Group, Inc.
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Bicycle Coalition of Maine*
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
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Biodrawversity LLC
504.30 Rare and Endangered Mussels 2025 DW-RFQ
Bluejay Advisors, LLC
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
Bonneville Consulting, LLC*
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Boulos Property Mgmt dba Boulos Asset Mgmt
405.00 Property Management Perpetual
Bristol Harbor Group, Inc.
205.00 Naval Architecture Planning & Design 2025 DW-RFQ
Bruce A. Yeaton'
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Bucklin Appraisal, LLC
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc.
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Calderwood Engineering, LLC*
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
606.20 Building Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Cambridge Systematics, Inc.
101.00 Transit Marketing 2025 DW-RFQ
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
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101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Campbell Environmental Group, Inc.!
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Cardno, Inc.; DBA Cardno TBE
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
404.00 Property Relocation Services Perpetual
Catherine A. Shields’
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
Cavanaugh Tocci Associates, Inc.
103.40 Transportation Noise Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
CBRE, Inc.
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
CDM Smiith, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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Central Maine Title Company*
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
CHA Consulting, Inc.
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Childs Engineering Corporation
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Civil Consultants’
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
Climate Advisory LLC"
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
509.00 Environmental Resiliency 2025 DW-RFQ
CMA Engineers, Inc.
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
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CMTE Inc.
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ

Cole River Consultants, LLC"
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ

Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc.
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.40 Transportation Noise Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
507.00 Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ

GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ

603.20 Marine Facilities Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
604.20 Rail Facilities Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ

Colliers International Valuation & Advisory Services'
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual

Collins Engineers, Inc.
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ

602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Commercial Valuation and Consulting, LLC'

402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Competitive Energy Services®

508.10 Energy Services 2025 DW-RFQ
Comstock Construction Consulting, Inc.’

601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
CONSOR Engineers, LLC

210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ

GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ

Core Market Advisors, LLC'

402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual

403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
Corner Post Land Surveying, Inc.’

301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
County Environmental Engineering, Inc.’

505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Credere Associates, LLC

505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Culvert Diffuser Systems LLC"

507.00 Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Cushman Transportation Consulting, LLC"

103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ

106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Delta Airport Consultants

114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
DHK Architects, Inc.

201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ

201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Donald James Helmstetter, Jr., MAI

402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Dow & Coulombe, Inc.’

301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
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DuBois & King, Inc.
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
Eastern Maine Development Corporation’
808.30 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) 2025 DW-RFQ
EBP US, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
103.30 Cost Benefit/Economic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Elite Consulting, LLC"
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Elliott Bay Design Group, LLC
205.00 Naval Architecture Planning & Design 2025 DW-RFQ
Encompass Services, LLC
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
Erdman Anthony and Associates, Inc.
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
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202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
eVision Partners, Inc.
111.00 Transportation Technology Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
Figg Bridge Inspection, Inc.
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Fishman Property Management’
405.00 Property Management Perpetual
Fleming Appraisal & Associates’
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Flycatcher LLC'
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Foster Bridge Management Services, LLC’
214.10 Bridge Ranger Services 2025 DW-RFQ
Fuss & O'Neill, Inc.
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Gannett Fleming, Inc.

101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ

GCA 102.60 Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation 2029 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.10 Structure Coating Submittal Review 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ

GCA  210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
504.50 NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation 2025 DW-RFQ

Gartley & Dorsky Engineering & Surveying, Inc.’
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
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GEI Consultants, Inc.

GCA

101.70
106.30
206.10
206.20
301.30
302.00
505.10
507.00
602.30
603.10
804.10

Geo Testing Express, Inc.

804.00

Gilbert Associates, Inc.

Glosten

205.00

205.00

GM2 Associates, Inc.

202.10
202.20
202.40
203.00
203.10
204.20
207.10
207.20
207.30
209.10
209.20
210.30
301.10
301.20
301.30
302.00
502.20
503.20
504.50
506.00

! = Firm Headquartered In Maine

Marine Services and Port Planning

Marine Services Operations Development

Major Marine Facilities Design

Minor Marine Facilities Design

Hydrographic Surveys

Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv
Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies

Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies

Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction

Marine Facilities Inspection

Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services

Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples

Naval Architecture Planning & Design

Naval Architecture Planning & Design

Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design

Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Bridge Design

Structure Coating Submittal Review

Design-Build Support Services

Major Rail Facilities Design

Minor Rail Facilities Design

Rail Bridge Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design

Intersection Geometric Improvement Design

Engineering / Topographic Surveys

Property Surveys

Hydrographic Surveys

Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv
Natural Resource Assessment

Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms
NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation

Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management
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2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
Perpetual

2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
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506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
507.00 Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Goulet & Associates, Inc."
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Green International Affiliates, Inc.
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. (GPI)
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 203.10 Structure Coating Submittal Review 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
212.00 Maintenance Contract Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA  606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
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607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
Groves Construction Management, LLC"
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
501.00 Environmental Health & Safety Consultation 2025 DW-RFQ
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
805.00 Geophysical Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Haley Ward, Inc."
210.70 Traffic Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Hardesty & Hanover, LLC
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
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207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Harris Miller Miller & Hanson Inc.
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Hatch Associates Consultants, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
HDR Engineering, Inc.
101.00 Transit Marketing 2025 DW-RFQ
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
104.20 Innovative Technology Deployment (ITD) Program 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.30 Marine Services Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
110.00 Training for Multiple Transportation Modes 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.30 Rare and Endangered Mussels 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
504.60 Cultural Resources Management Services (Archaeology) 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ

HEB Engineers, Inc.
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ

Herzog Contracting Corporation
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ

HNTB Corporation
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
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101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
404.00 Property Relocation Services Perpetual
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
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GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 609.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Construction Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ

Horizon Associates

402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc.

GCA 114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
504.50 NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ

HRV Conformance Verification Associates, Inc.
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
102.60 Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation 2029 DW-RFQ
105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.30 Marine Services Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
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202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
James W. Sewall Company’
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
John Turner Consulting, Inc.
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
501.00 Environmental Health & Safety Consultation 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ
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Jon A. Bither"
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Jones Associates, Inc’
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
KCI Technologies, Inc.
702.00 Utility Services-Vacuum Excavations 2029 DW-RFQ
703.00 Subsurface Utility Engineering 2029 DW-RFQ
Keville Enterprises, Inc.
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Kevin Hooper Associates’
102.10 Planning Data-Travel Demand Modeling 2025 DW-RFQ
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Kittelson & Associates, Inc.
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
110.00 Training for Multiple Transportation Modes 2025 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
KJP Consulting LLC
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Kleinfelder Construction Services, Inc.
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
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Kleinfelder Northeast, Inc.

GCA

GCA

GCA

GCA

103.60
105.00
106.50
201.10
201.20
202.10
202.20
202.40
203.00
207.20
207.30
209.10
209.20
210.10
210.20
210.30
210.40
210.60
211.00
403.00
503.10
504.10
504.20
504.40
505.10
602.30
701.00
804.10
806.20

Planning-Feasibility Studies

Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS)

Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development
Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services
Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design
Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Bridge Design

Minor Rail Facilities Design

Rail Bridge Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design
Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design

Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design

Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis
Intersection Geometric Improvement Design
Overhead Signing Design

Ancillary Structure Inspection

Maintenance Lot Site Development

Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services
Compensatory Wetland Mitigation

Architectural Historian

Cultural Resource Management Services [Section 4(f) of the Department
Environmental Permitting

Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies
Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction

Utility Coordination

Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services

Interpretive Planning and Design

KPFF, Inc. dba KPFF Consulting Engineers

KTA-Tator, Inc.

GCA
GCA

113.00

203.10
602.10
607.00

Grant Application Assistance

Structure Coating Submittal Review
Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services

Fabrication Inspection

Landmark Corporation Surveyors & Engineers'’

301.20

! = Firm Headquartered In Maine

Property Surveys
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2025 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
Perpetual

2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ

2025 DW-RFQ

2029 DW-RFQ
2027 DW-RFQ
2027 DW-RFQ

Perpetual
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Lay, Pitman & Associates, Inc.
205.00 Naval Architecture Planning & Design 2025 DW-RFQ
LeAnna Cumber & Associates
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
Legacy Appraisal Services
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
LJB Inc. (formerly Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc)
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
LTK Engineering Services
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
107.40 Vehicle Specifications Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Main Street Connections, LLC
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
Maine Consultant Services, LLC'
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
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602.10
608.00

Maine Valuation Company’
402.00

Maineland Consultants’

402.00

Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services

Materials Testing/Inspection

Property Valuation and Appraisal Services

Property Valuation and Appraisal Services

Main-Land Development Consultants, Inc.’

301.20

Marine Systems Corporation
205.00

Martha McCarthy Abstracting®
401.00

Martin Defense Group, LLC
106.30
205.00

Mattson LLC"
214.30

McAllister Real Estate’
405.00

McClure Engineering Company
GCA  202.10
GCA  202.20
202.40
209.10
209.20
210.30
301.10
302.00

McFarland-Johnson, Inc.
103.20

103.60

114.00

GCA  202.10

GCA  202.20

202.40

GCA  203.00

204.20

! = Firm Headquartered In Maine

Property Surveys

Naval Architecture Planning & Design

Title Research/Abstracting

Marine Services Operations Development

Naval Architecture Planning & Design

Traffic Ranger Services

Property Management

Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design
Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design
Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design

Intersection Geometric Improvement Design
Engineering / Topographic Surveys

Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv

Public Engagement Methods

Planning-Feasibility Studies

Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design
Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Bridge Design

Design-Build Support Services
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2027 DW-RFQ
2027 DW-RFQ

Perpetual

Perpetual

Perpetual

2025 DW-RFQ

Perpetual

2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ

2025 DW-RFQ

Perpetual

2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ

2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2025 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
2029 DW-RFQ
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209.10
210.30
210.40
502.20
503.20
504.40
506.00
GCA 602.30

McManus & Nault Appraisal Co.
402.00

Michael Baker International, Inc.
101.10
101.40
102.10
102.20
102.40
103.40
103.50
103.60
104.20

GCA 105.00
106.10
106.20
112.00
201.10
201.20
202.10
202.20
202.40
203.00
204.20
207.10
207.20
207.30
209.10
209.20
210.10
210.20
210.30
210.40
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Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design
Intersection Geometric Improvement Design
Overhead Signing Design

Natural Resource Assessment

Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms

Environmental Permitting

Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management

Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction

Property Valuation and Appraisal Services

Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects
Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance
Planning Data-Travel Demand Modeling

Planning Data-Pavement Management Data

Planning Data-Traffic Simulation and Animation Modeling
Transportation Noise Studies

Regional Planning Studies

Planning-Feasibility Studies

Innovative Technology Deployment (ITD) Program
Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS)

Passenger Rail Operations Development

Intermodal Facilities Operations Development
Pavement Management Technical Support
Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services
Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design
Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Bridge Design

Design-Build Support Services

Major Rail Facilities Design

Minor Rail Facilities Design

Rail Bridge Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design
Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design

Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design

Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis
Intersection Geometric Improvement Design

Overhead Signing Design
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210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
504.20 Cultural Resource Management Services [Section 4(f) of the Department 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
504.50 NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation 2025 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
808.70 Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Michael Love & Associates, Inc.
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
Michael Moniz Real Estate Appraisal’
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Midcoast First Aid*
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
Mikaela LLC'
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
606.20 Building Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Miovision Technologies Incorporated
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
Mott MacDonald, LLC
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
National Data & Surveying Services (NDS)
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
New England Geo Design, dba TJD&A"
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
Newkirk Environmental’
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Nobis Engineering, Inc. dba Nobis Group
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
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804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Noel Training & Consulting LLC
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
104.10 Motor Carrier Safety 2025 DW-RFQ
109.20 Homeland Security Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
110.00 Training for Multiple Transportation Modes 2025 DW-RFQ
808.70 Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Normandeau Associates, Inc.
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
502.30 Underwater Sound Pressure Monitoring 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.30 Rare and Endangered Mussels 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
Northeast Archaeology Research Center, Inc.’
504.60 Cultural Resources Management Services (Archaeology) 2025 DW-RFQ
Northeast Civil Solutions, Inc.!
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
NP Consulting, LLC’
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
O.R. Colan Associates, Inc.
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
404.00 Property Relocation Services Perpetual
O'Connell Valuation Services, Inc.’
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Owen Haskell, Inc!
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
Pennoni Associates, Inc.
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Philbrick Civil & Land*
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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Plisga & Day, Land Surveyors'

Plymouth Engineering, Inc."

301.10
301.20
302.00

504.40
506.00

Engineering / Topographic Surveys
Property Surveys

Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv

Environmental Permitting

Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management

Quimby Appraisal & Right of Way Services LLC'

402.00
403.00
404.00

Property Valuation and Appraisal Services
Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services

Property Relocation Services

R.W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc.’

201.20
211.00
601.00
602.10
603.10
606.10
608.00
804.00

Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services

Maintenance Lot Site Development

Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services
Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services
Marine Facilities Inspection

Building Inspection

Materials Testing/Inspection

Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples

Ranger Security and Emergency Preparedness

102.60

Ransom Consulting, LLC

103.60
501.00
504.40
505.10
506.00
507.00

Richard L. Parent, Jr."

403.00

RLS & Associates, Inc.

101.10
103.00
108.00
110.00
808.30

! = Firm Headquartered In Maine

Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Training and Facilitation

Planning-Feasibility Studies

Environmental Health & Safety Consultation

Environmental Permitting

Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies

Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management

Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies

Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services

Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects
Mobility Management

Drug & Alcohol Compliance (FTA, MSFS, FAA, etc,)
Training for Multiple Transportation Modes

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)
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Roadtech Inc."
214.20 Road Ranger Services 2025 DW-RFQ
Robert Costa Land Surveying’
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
S.W. Cole Engineering, Inc.’
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
SA Construction Management, LLC'
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Salas O'Brien DBA Allied Engineering, Inc.
GCA 201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
Schonewald Engineering Associates, Inc.’
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Schweiger Consulting LLC
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
Sebago Technics, Inc.’
105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
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Sevee & Maher Engineers, Inc.!

501.00 Environmental Health & Safety Consultation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
507.00 Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ

SGC Engineering, LLC'

301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual

Shyka, Sheppard & Garster Land Surveyors'
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual

Silent Falcon UAS Technologies

114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Slalom, Inc

102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ

111.00 Transportation Technology Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
Slalom, Inc.

102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ

111.00 Transportation Technology Planning 2025 DW-RFQ

SLR International Corporation, Inc.

101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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501.00 Environmental Health & Safety Consultation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
SMRT, Inc.!
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
Soil Metrics, LLC’
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ
Southern Traffic Services, Inc.
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
Southwick Geo-Technical Consulting®
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Speck Dempsey
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
St.Germain, LLC!
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.60 Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.70 Marine Services and Port Planning 2025 DW-RFQ
102.10 Planning Data-Travel Demand Modeling 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
102.40 Planning Data-Traffic Simulation and Animation Modeling 2025 DW-RFQ
103.00 Mobility Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
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103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.40 Transportation Noise Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.30 Marine Services Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.40 Marine Operations Planning and Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
114.00 Aviation Facilities Planning, and Project Development 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.30 Rare and Endangered Mussels 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
504.50 NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
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701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
Stillwater Environmental Engineering, Inc.’
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
Strategic Rail Finance, Inc.
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
Streamworks, PLLC
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
Studio E, Incorporated’
808.70 Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
STV, Inc.
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Substructure, Inc.
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
Summit Geoengineering Services, Inc.’
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Sunrise County Economic Council'
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Surveying And Mapping, LLC formerly Doucet Survey, LLC
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
Susan's Registry Services'
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
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SWCA Environmental Consultants
504.30 Rare and Endangered Mussels 2025 DW-RFQ
T.Y. Lin International
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.50 Lighting Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
212.00 Maintenance Contract Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA  606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
Tandem Landscape Architects®
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
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TEC, Inc.
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Ted Anderson Design & Photography'
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Terra Magna Services, Inc., d/b/a TMSI Engineers®
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
804.00 Laboratory Testing of Construction Materials and Geotechnical Samples 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
805.00 Geophysical Services 2029 DW-RFQ
Tetra Tech, Inc.
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
502.30 Underwater Sound Pressure Monitoring 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
The Shearer Group, Inc.
205.00 Naval Architecture Planning & Design 2025 DW-RFQ
The Traffic Group Inc.
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
The Wathen Group LLC
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
Thornton Tomasetti, Inc.
201.10 Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
201.20 Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services 2029 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Tides Edge Design, LLC"
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Tighe & Bond, Inc.
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
Timmons Group, Inc.
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
Toole Design Group, LLC
101.00 Transit Marketing 2025 DW-RFQ
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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TranSystems Corporation

GCA

101.10
101.30
101.40
101.60
101.70
103.60
106.20
201.10
202.10
202.20
202.40
203.00
204.20
206.10
206.20
207.10
207.20
207.30
209.10
209.20
210.30
602.30

TRC Engineers, LLC

TRC Environmental Corporation

501.00
502.20
503.10
504.10
504.40
505.10
603.10
603.20
607.00

504.60

Tri State Traffic Data, Inc.

Trillium Engineering Group®

GCA

210.20

201.20

! = Firm Headquartered In Maine

Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects
Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance
Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance
Port Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance
Marine Services and Port Planning
Planning-Feasibility Studies

Intermodal Facilities Operations Development
Multimodal Building Design & Architectural Services
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design
Roundabout Design

Ancillary Highway Design

Bridge Design

Design-Build Support Services

Major Marine Facilities Design

Minor Marine Facilities Design

Maijor Rail Facilities Design

Minor Rail Facilities Design

Rail Bridge Design

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design
Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design

Intersection Geometric Improvement Design

Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction

Environmental Health & Safety Consultation

Natural Resource Assessment

Compensatory Wetland Mitigation

Architectural Historian

Environmental Permitting

Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies

Marine Facilities Inspection

Marine Facilities Construction Management and Support Services

Fabrication Inspection

Cultural Resources Management Services (Archaeology)

Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis

Maintenance Building Design & Architectural Services
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Firm Name Service#  Service Description Prequal Expires
GCA 211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
606.20 Building Construction Management and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
Trinity Consultants, Inc.
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
TRT Management'
405.00 Property Management Perpetual
Universal Field Services, Inc.
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
404.00 Property Relocation Services Perpetual
Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. (VHB)
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
102.10 Planning Data-Travel Demand Modeling 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
102.40 Planning Data-Traffic Simulation and Animation Modeling 2025 DW-RFQ
103.10 Transportation Demand Management 2025 DW-RFQ
103.20 Public Engagement Methods 2025 DW-RFQ
103.40 Transportation Noise Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
104.20 Innovative Technology Deployment (ITD) Program 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 105.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) 2029 DW-RFQ
106.10 Passenger Rail Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.20 Intermodal Facilities Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 206.10 Major Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 207.10 Maijor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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GCA 209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.20 Traffic Data Collection, Processing & Analysis 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 212.00 Maintenance Contract Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
401.00 Title Research/Abstracting Perpetual
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
503.20 Fluvial Geomorphology, Natural Channel Design and Aquatic Organisms 2025 DW-RFQ
504.10 Architectural Historian 2025 DW-RFQ
504.20 Cultural Resource Management Services [Section 4(f) of the Department 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
504.50 NEPA Studies, Process, Documentation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.60 Cultural Resources Management Services (Archaeology) 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
506.10 Stormwater Permit Compliance 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 609.00 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Construction Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
Vermont Energy Investment Corporation
113.00 Grant Application Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
VIEWSHED'
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
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806.10 Ancillary Landscape Architecture Project Management 2029 DW-RFQ
W Doukas Engineering LLC"
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
Walsh Engineering Associates, Inc.'
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
506.00 Surface Water Quality, Post Construction Storm Water Management 2025 DW-RFQ
Washington Valuations®
402.00 Property Valuation and Appraisal Services Perpetual
Watson Construction Management Consulting’ (DBA: WCMC")
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
William D. Schock Company, Inc.
403.00 Property Negotiations/Ownership Information Services Perpetual
404.00 Property Relocation Services Perpetual
Withee Property Management, LLC"
601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
Woods Hole Group, Inc.
502.20 Natural Resource Assessment 2025 DW-RFQ
503.10 Compensatory Wetland Mitigation 2025 DW-RFQ
504.40 Environmental Permitting 2025 DW-RFQ
507.00 Hydraulics & Hydrologic Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
Woolpert, Inc.
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
Wright-Pierce’
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
206.20 Minor Marine Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
701.00 Utility Coordination 2029 DW-RFQ
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806.00 Landscape Architecture 2029 DW-RFQ
WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc.
301.20 Property Surveys Perpetual
607.00 Fabrication Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
608.00 Materials Testing/Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
WSP USA Inc.
101.10 Transit Planning for Rural and Small Urban Projects 2025 DW-RFQ
101.30 Freight Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
101.40 Freight Rail Planning, Design, & Technical Assistance 2025 DW-RFQ
102.30 Planning Data-Transportation Systems Inventory 2025 DW-RFQ
103.50 Regional Planning Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
103.60 Planning-Feasibility Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
106.50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Operations Development 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.10 Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA 202.20 Roundabout Design 2029 DW-RFQ
202.40 Ancillary Highway Design 2029 DW-RFQ
GCA  203.00 Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
204.20 Design-Build Support Services 2029 DW-RFQ
207.10 Major Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.20 Minor Rail Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
207.30 Rail Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.10 Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities Design 2029 DW-RFQ
209.20 Pedestrian/Bicycle Bridge Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.10 Traffic Signal and Flashing Beacon Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.30 Intersection Geometric Improvement Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.40 Overhead Signing Design 2029 DW-RFQ
210.60 Ancillary Structure Inspection 2029 DW-RFQ
211.00 Maintenance Lot Site Development 2029 DW-RFQ
301.10 Engineering / Topographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
301.30 Hydrographic Surveys 2029 DW-RFQ
302.00 Remote Sensing, Aerial Photography and Photogrammetric Mapping Serv 2029 DW-RFQ
504.10 Architectural Historian 2025 DW-RFQ
504.20 Cultural Resource Management Services [Section 4(f) of the Department 2025 DW-RFQ
505.10 Hydrogeology & Contamination Environmental Studies 2025 DW-RFQ
GCA 601.00 Highway Inspection, Construction Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.10 Bridge Construction Inspection, Management, and Support Services 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 602.30 Bridge Inspection, Non-Construction 2029 DW-RFQ
603.10 Marine Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 604.10 Rail Facilities Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
GCA 606.10 Building Inspection 2027 DW-RFQ
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GCA 804.10 Geotechnical Investigations and Engineering Services 2029 DW-RFQ
805.00 Geophysical Services 2029 DW-RFQ
806.20 Interpretive Planning and Design 2029 DW-RFQ
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